DATA SHEET
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
204782G   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
March 11, 20241
SKY66122-11: 863 to 928 MHz Front-End Module
for Wi-SUN® Applications
Applications
• Range extenders

0 Ω
C5
1.5 nF
CPS
CTX
CS
D
204782-012
DATA SHEET SKY66122-11
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
204782G   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
12 March 11, 2024
Figure 16. SKY66122-11 Evaluation Board Layer Details
Table 10. SKY66122-11 Evaluation Board Bill of Materials
Component Value Manufacturer Mfr Part Number Size Description
C5 1.5 nF Murata GRM033R71C152JA01 0201 Multilayer ceramic
C7 1 nF Murata GRM033R71C102JD01 0201 Multilayer ceramic
C1 1 pF Murata GRM0335C1E1R0BD01 0201 Multilayer ceramic
L3 3.3 nH Coilcraft 0402CS-3N3XJL 0402
C9 4.7 uF Murata GRM188R60J475KE19 0603 Multilayer ceramic
L4 6.8 nH Coilcraft 0603CS-6N8XJL 0603
J2 1 x 2 Samtec Header pin
J5 8 x 2 Samtec Header pin
C8 22 pF Murata GRM0335C1E220JD01 0201 Multilayer ceramic
C6 33 pF Murata GRM0335C1E330JD01 0201 Multilayer ceramic
C3 68 pF Murata GRM0335C1E680JD01 0201 Multilayer ceramic
C10 DNI
R1 0 Ω 0201 Any supplier
U1 SKY66122-11 Skyworks Solutions Inc. SKY66122-11 MCM600X600
PCB1 TW23-D865-001_V1 Skyworks Solutions Inc. TW23-D865-001_V1 PCB